

AMENDMENT

#1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

TO: CSHB 97(L&C), Draft Version "S"

- 1 Page 2, lines 1 - 2:
- 2 Delete ", labor, late fees, and other charges, and for expenses reasonably incurred in
- 3 the sale or other disposition of the property under law"
- 4 Insert "and late fees"

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

TO: CSHB 97(L&C), Draft Version "S"

- 1 Page 2, line 22:
- 2 Delete "10"
- 3 Insert "15"
- 4
- 5 Page 3, line 9:
- 6 Delete "10"
- 7 Insert "75"

AMENDMENT

#3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 97

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARRICK

- 1 Page 3, line 3:
- 2 Delete "or"
- 3 Insert "and"
- 4 Following "recent":
- 5 Insert "electronic mail address and mailing"
- 6
- 7 Page 3, line 17:
- 8 Delete "20"
- 9 Insert "30"